

## Premier Enterprise Solutions' Jacqueline and Michael Lopez Named SBA's 2025 Maryland Small Business Persons of the Year

SBA Award Highlights Commitment to Business Excellence and Community Impact

UPPER MARLBORO, MD, UNITED STATES, April 2, 2025
/EINPresswire.com/ -- The U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) has named Jacqueline Lopez, President, and Michael Lopez, Chief Operating Officer of Premier Enterprise Solutions, LLC (Premier), as Maryland's Small Business Persons of the Year for 2025. This award celebrates Jacqueline and Michael's exceptional business leadership and dedication to making a lasting impact within their community.



As an additional honor, Premier was named Suburban Maryland Small Business of the Year by the SBA's Washington Metropolitan Area District Office, recognizing the company's outstanding



This recognition from the SBA is a tremendous honor and a testament to the dedication and hard work of the entire Premier Team."

Michael Lopez

leadership and contributions to the region's small business community.

"This recognition from the SBA is a tremendous honor and a testament to the dedication and hard work of the entire Premier Team." said Michael Lopez, COO. "We are committed to delivering exceptional service to our clients, driving excellence in government contracting, and making a lasting impact in the communities we serve."

Under Jacqueline and Michael's leadership, Premier Enterprise Solutions has emerged as a top provider of innovative technology solutions and intelligence services for government and

commercial clients. Their dedication goes beyond achieving business success, as they are personally committed to supporting small businesses, veterans, and educational initiatives.

Each year, the Lopezes donate tens of thousands of dollars to educational institutions and non-profit organizations that empower new leaders and support the communities they serve. Premier is also a steadfast advocate for government contractors, driving best practices and industry advancement through partnerships with organizations like the Veterans Institute for Procurement and NCMA Metro DC. In addition to these efforts, Premier remains dedicated to community initiatives such as fundraising to support personalized birthday celebrations for homeless children or providing almost 20K units of personal protective equipment to veterans' organizations and local charities.

Jacqueline and Michael Lopez will be honored alongside fifty-three state and territory winners during the <u>SBA's National Small Business Week (NSBW)</u> celebration in Washington, D.C., on May 4-5, 2025. The event will culminate in the announcement of the 2025 National Small Business Person of the Year.

Premier Enterprise Solutions, LLC is an information technology and professional services firm dedicated to providing digital transformation, enterprise program management, and mission-critical support to government and commercial clients. With a commitment to excellence, innovation, and strategic partnerships, Premier delivers tailored solutions that drive operational efficiency and mission success.

Carla Jordan Poindexter
Premier Enterprise Solutions, LLC
+1 202-468-9270
cpoindexter@pesolutions-it.com
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn
Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/799156747

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.